
  

Request for Proposals for DC Sustainable Energy Utility Contractor 
Pre‐Proposal Public Meeting 

March 7, 2016, 1:00‐3:00 PM EST 
 

PRIVATE SECTOR ATTENDANCE 
 

Name  Company  Email Address (if provided)  Telephone (if 
provided) 

Don Flynn  CB&I  donald.flynn@cbi.com  860.301.2975  

George Nichols  DC Sustainable Energy Utility  gnichols@dcseu.com  202‐677‐4820 

John Supp  DC Sustainable Energy Utility  jsupp@dcseu.com  202‐734‐1533 

Marcus Walker  DC Sustainable Energy Utility  mwalker@dcseu.com  202‐479‐2222  

Ted Trabue  DC Sustainable Energy Utility  ttrabue@dcseu.com  202‐677‐4806 

Scott Pomeroy  Downtown DC Business Improvement District  scott@downtowndc.org  202‐661‐7580 

Jonathan Baty  Lime Energy    909.997.1500  

Kristen Cain  Lime Energy  kcain@lime‐energy.com  862‐240‐2811  

Lloyd Kass  Lime Energy  lkass@lime‐energy.com   

Matthew Kahn  Lime Energy    862‐240‐2811 

Rich Heidrich  Lime Energy    862‐240‐2811 

Susan Komornik  Lockheed Martin  susan.m.komornik@lmco.com 202‐368‐5935 

Zach Wilson  New City Energy  zach@newcityenergy.com  202‐669‐6116 

Rob Thorne  Public Performance Management  rob@publicpm.com  202‐409‐2500 

Frances Huessy  Vermont Energy Investment Corporation  fhuessy@veic.org  (802) 540‐7733  

 


